
Al2-Uncwter Farming, Saturday, April 20, 1906

Philadelphia
Vegetable

PHILADELPHIA
APRIL 17, 1*96

VEGETABLES
-ARTICHOKES: OFFERINGS

LIGHT am AZ 36« fair qua! 16.00-18.00
48* fair qua] 13.00-IS.OOami be fair qua!
15.00- CA 18s 23.00-25.00 24*
23.00- mostly 23.00

-ASPARAGUS: MARKET LOWER
pyr ctm/crti lie CA Green Ige 36.00 pyr
ctni/crt* bchd CA Green 28* Ige
35.00- mmUy36.oo-38.00 28* ltd
35.00- mmUy 36.00-38.00 MX
Green 28* exlge 32.00-35.00moidy 33.00
28* Ige 32.00-35.00 mmUy 33.00 28* ttd
32.00- mmdy 33.00 11 lb cm* bchd
CBGreen 12* Ige 14.00PE Green 12*Ige
fair cond 9.00-10.00 12 lb cm bchd MX
Green 12* ltd ord-fair cond 8.00-12.00

—BEANS: MARKET STEADY bucits
CA Fava 13.00 MX Fava fair cond 10.00
buctm/citt FL Round Green Type Hand-
picked 14.00fair qual 8.00-10.00 Machine
Picked 8.00-10.00 fair qual 5.00-7.00 fair
cond 4.00-5.00

-BEETS: MARKET SLIGHTLY
LOWER cm* bchd TX 12* 7.50-8.00
motdy 8.00 25 lb *ks lie TX med 9.00 50
lb tk* be TX med 14.50

—BROCCOLI: MARKET SLIGHTLY
HIGHER cm* AZ bchd 14* 9.50 bchd 18*
7.50-8.00 few higher CA bchd 14*
8.00- moidy 8.00-9.00 tome 7.00
bchd 18s 9.0020 lb cm*IteCA Crown Cut
10.00-

—BRUSSELS SPROUTS: 25 lb cm*
MX 10.00

-CABBAGE; MARKET HIGHER 1
3/4 bucrts & 50 lb cm* FL Round Green
Type med 8.00-9.00 moady 8.00-8.50 fair
qual 6.50-7.50 fair cond 3.00-3.50 Red
Type med 8.00-9.00 mosdy 8.00 IX
Round Green Type meJ 8.00-8 JOmmdy
8.50 Red Type med 7.50-9.00 mosdy 8.00
some 7.00 50 lb sks CD CD One Round
Green Type Ige 8.00-9.00 NY Round
Green Type Ige 8.00-9.00 Red Type Ige
7.00-8.00 1 3/4 bucits & 40 lb cm* FL
Savoy Type med 8.00-10.00 Ige 7.00-7.50
TX Savoy Type med 8.00

—CARROTS: MARKET ABOUT

Keystone ,concrete!
products

■M«.

STEADY sks 48 t-lb flmbgs CA Topped
med-lge 10.00-12.00 few 13.00 one Übel
15.00 FL Topped med-lge 10.00 ski 24
2-lb flmbgs CA Topped med-lge
10.00-12.00 sks 16 3-lb flmbgs CA

Tapped med-lge few 13.00 sks 10 S-lb
flmbgs CA Topped med-lge few 15.00 50
lb sks be AZ Tapped Ige 9.50-10.00 CA
Tapped jbo 11.00-12.50mosdy 12.00CD
CDOne Topped jbo 10.00-10.50 IT-
Topped jbo 10.00 MX Topped jbo 1100
ems bchd CA Bunched 24s 11.00

—CAULIFLOWER: cats flmwrpd CA
12s 10.00-13.00 mosdy 11.00-12.00 9s
10.00-1100mosdy 11.00

—CELERY: MARKET LOWER cuts
CA 11/2 dz 11.00-13.002 dz 13.00-14.50
some low as 11.00 2 1/2 dz 11.00-14.50
mosdy 11.00-14.00 one Übel 15.00 fair
appear 10.00 3 dz 10.00-11.00 flmb 30s
16.00 FL 2 dz 10.00-11.50 2 1/2 dz
10.00-11.00TX 21/2 dz 13.00ctns flmbgs
FL Hearts 18s 12.00

—CHINESE CABBAGE: MARKET
SLIGHTLY LOWER celcrts FL
940-10.00 50 lb cm* CA Nappa 12.00
celcrts FL Nappa 8.00-10.00

--CORN-SWEET: MARKET
STEADY wbcru FL Yellow 4 dz min
9.00- madly 9.00 While 4 dz min
11.00- moidy 11.00 Bi-Cdlor 4 dz
min 9.00-10.00

-CUCUMBERS: MARKET HIGHER
flu/ctni flmwrpd CD CDOne Long Seed-
leu Grccnhouie iml 12i 4.00-5.00 FL
Long Seedleu Gieenhoote med 12i 7.00
WAXED 1 1/9 buctm/crti CA med
20.00- fr qiul 14.00FL med2100 fr
qiul few 14.00fair cond 10.00 ord qual
10.00-

—EGGPLANT: OFFERINGS LIGHT 1
1/9 buctni/citi FL med few 14.00-15.00

fair qual 8.00-10.00
—ENDIVE; MARKET HIGHER 1 1/9

buctni/citi FL 6.00-7.00moidy 6.5010lb
dm BL Widoof 17.00

—ESCAROLE: MARKET ABOUT
STEADY 1 1/9buctni/crta FL 6.00-7.00
moidy 6.00-6.50 few 5.00

—GARLIC: MARKET HIGHER 30 lb
ctn> CA While iiiper col 35.00 MX Purple
super col 39.00 col 36.00 tuper jbo 33.00
exjbo 31.50

—GREENS: MARKET ABOUT

477 East Farmersville Rd. X" "X
New Holland, PA 17557 XwafflesutA

(717) 355-2361 Xiasss^

STEADY cum bchd CA Swiii Chard 12i
10.00Red 12* 11.00 TX Dandelion 12«
tOO Kohlrabi 12*8.00Red 12* tOOSwin
Quid 12*8.00Red 12* 8.00c(n*/ciU bcfad
FL Kale 8.00 GA Collaid 9.00-11.00Kale
9.00 fair qual7.00 NC Kale 8.00 fair qual
7.00 Rap* 10.00 TX CoUerd IS*
12.00- Tiimip Top* 18* 10.00 20 lb

cum MX Broccoli Rabe 24* 13.00
-LETTUCE-ICEBERG: MARKET

LOWER cum CA 24* 8.00-9.00 fair qual
7.00 fair cond 6.00 Wrapped 24*
9.00- moidy 10.00-11.00 fair qual
7.00-

-LETTUCE-OTHER: MARKET
STEADY cm* CA Barton 24* 9.00 Green
Leaf 24* 8.00-10.00 Red Leaf 24*
8.00- FL Borton 24* 7.00-8.00 Bibb
24* 6.00-8.00

—LETTUCE-ROMAINB: MARKET
STEADY cum CA 24* 9.00-10 JOmoidy
9.00- one label 11.00 fair cond 8.00
FL 24* 6.00 1.3 bucn* CA 24* 13.00

---MUSHROOMS: MARKET
STEADY 10 lb cm* PA Ige 12.00-I2JO
moidy 12.00 med 9.50-10.50 moidy
9.50-10.00 4 qt bkti PAmed-lge 5.00-5.50
few 4.75 iml-med 4.00-4.50 5 lbcUu PA
Oyrter2o.oo-22.50Cremini 9.00 Portobel-
Ui 11.00-12.00moidy 12.00 few 10.00 3
lb cun PA Shiitake 13.00-15.00 fair qual
11.00- Oyner 12.00 cum 12 8-oz
tray* flmwtpd PA 8.00-8.50 cun 10 12-oz
tray* flmwipd PA 9.50-10.00ctn* 1010-oz
tray* flmwipd PABJO-9.00 moaly BJO

—OKRA: OFFERINGS INSUFFI-
CIENT TO QUOTE

—ONIONS GREEN: MARKET
LEEKS LOWER, OTHERS STEADY
ctns bchd MX 48s 8.00-9.00 mottly
8.00- few 10.00 ctns bchd bulb type
TX24i 12.00fair cond 6.00ctni/cm bchd
CA Leekf 12s 19.00 MX Leeks 12s 22.00
NJ Leeks 12s 18.00

-PARSLEY: MARKET ABOUT
STEADY crts bchd FL Curly 60s
9.00- mostly 10.00 Plain 60s 1100
some 13.00TX Plain 60s 14.00 cuts bchd
MX Curly 60s 9.00-10.00 TX Curly 60s
12.00

—PARSNIPS: cuts 12 1-lb flmbgs CD
1100 20 lb flmbgs Ise CO fair cond
12.75-13.00

-PEAS GREEN: MARKET SUGAR
SNAP HIGHER, OTHERS LOWER 10 lb
cuts CA Snow Peas fair qual 1100 GU
Snow Peat Decalyxed 12.00-14.00mostly
14.00fair cond S.OO-6.00 CA Sugar Snap

Peas 14.00 GU Sugar Snap Peas
Decalyxed 16.00

•PEAS OTHER: OFFERINGS
INSUFFICIENT TO QUOTE

-PEPPERS: MARKET STEADY 1
1/9buctnt/crts FL Bell Type Green exlge
1100-14.00mostly 1100fair appear 8.00
Ige 10.00-1100mottly 10.00 fair appear
8.00 one lot4.00 med 8.00-10.00 MxdRed
And Green exlge 8.00 1ge6.00-B.oomostly
6.00-7.00 Red exlgefair cond 16.00-18.00
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Concrete Slatted Free Stall Bam

Ige fair qual A cond 12.00 med fair cand
12.00MXBill Type Greenexlge 120011
lb cum FL BeU lyjeRed exlgefew 18.00
IS lb cm* MX Bell Type Red exlge IS.
00 25 lb cm* MX BeU TypeRed Ige fair
qual 1500 fair qual A cond 10.00

—PEPPERS OTHER: TOO FEW
SALES TO QUOTE

—RADISHES: MARKET HIGHER
cum ipd30 6-ozflmbgi FL Red 4.00-4JO
moidy 4JO cum tpd 14 1-lb flmbgi FL
Red 4.00-4 JO moidy 4.50

—RHUBARB: 20 lb cum ORAJR 23.00

—RUTABAGAS: SO lb cun CD
CDOne med 7.00

—SPINACH: MARKET ABOUT
STEADY ctni bchdCA Flat 24*fair cond
9.50-10.00 1 2/5 bucrti bchd CA Flat 24*
12.00 cun NC Savoy lie ord cond 5.00

(clipped) cel crt NJ Savoy lie 8.00-10.00
-SQUASH: MARKET ABOUT

STEADY 1/2A 5/9 buctru/cni FL Zuc-
chini iml-med 6.00-7.00 med 3.50-5.00
Yellow Straighuiecfc wnl-med tOO med
6.50 1 1/9 bucbu NJ Butternut med 16.00
cuu/lugi MX Zucchini iml-med 8.00

—SWEET POTATOES: MARKET
HIGHER CURED 40 lbcumNC UJ. One
Jewel* med 12.00 fair qual 5.00-SJO

-TOMATOES: MARKET HIGHER
25 lb cun FL Vine Ripei red Ige
16.00-18.00moidy 16.0080% UJ.One or

Better Mature Gteeni light tedto ted xlge
24.00fair qual22.00 fair cond 11.00-12.00
Ige 22.00 red fair cond 18.00-20.00Local
Repack 85% U.S. One or Belter Mature
Green* pink to light red xlge 28.00 Ige
27.00 med 22.00 cun/flti 2 lyr MX Vine
Ripe* green to light red 4xs* 20.00-22.00
SxS* 20.00-22.00 red sxs* fair cond
10.00- lugi 3 lyr MX Vine Ripe* red
sx6* fair cond 10.00-15.00 5 kg cum ML
Vine Ripei red 19.00

-TOMATOES. CHERRY: flu 12 1-pt
bkli FL light red toredfew 16.00MX light
red to red 12.00-14.00

-TOMATOES. PLUM TYPE:
MARKET HIGHER 25 lb cuts MX light'
red to red Ige 16.00-18.00 ord-fair cond
5.00-10.00

—TURNIPS: 25 lb flmbgs PA Purple
Top med 8.50TX Purple Top med 10.00

-VEGETABLES OTHER; cuts 12
4-o*pkgt PAAlfalfa Sprouts4.soBlb cmt
CA Radicchio 12t 17.00

Leinbach’s Shippensburg
Produce Auction

SMppcnebHig, PA
Average Prices Of #1 Produce

Tuesday, April II A 16
Mca Differences are Quality, Size or

Days
Open 10 ajn.

Report Supplied by Auctioo
APPLES: 3.00-4.SO ‘4 BU., 4.00-6.00

BU.
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POTATOES: «1 30 LBS. 4.00-5.00,
UNCLASS. 30 LBS. 3.00-4.301

TOMATOES:SOUTHERN,#!LARGE
13X0-17.00 23 LBS.

BOGS: 55-.90.
FLOWERS. PLANTS. SHRUBS A

TREES: PANSIES 5.00-7.00 FLAT.
.40-1.30 POT; HERBS .63-1.00 POT;
PERENNIALS JO-1.73. GERANIUMS
I.SO-2.50 POT; PRIMROSES, ETC.,
.80-1.30 POT; HANGING BASKETS
4.00- MIXED PLANTERS
3.00-

SHRUBS; MIXED SM. 1.00-7.00;
LARGE SHRUBS 3.008.00; AZALEAS
SM. TOLARGE 1.006.30;RHODODBN-
RONS SM. TO MED. 4.507J0.

TREES: VARIOUS VARIETIES
4.00-12.00.

SALE DAYS ARE TUBS. AND
THURS. AT 10 A.M.

SPECIAL GREENHOUSE AND
SHRUBBERY SALE THURSDAY,
APRIL 23, 10 A.M.

Leoia Produce
Auction
Leoia, PA

April 16k 1996
Report Supplied bjr Auction

POTATOES: OLD CROP 2.75-4.75 50
LBS.

SPINACH: 6.75*9.00 BU.
TOMATOES: GREENHOUSE

11.00- SM. TO MED. 25 LBS.,
17.00- LRGB. TO EX. LRGB.

FLOWERS: 4-4V4" POTS. ASTERS
.6S-.BS; PANSIES .45-.65; PRIMROSE
.60-.80; DAHLIAS .85-1.00; GERA-
NIUMS .7S-.95; SPIKES .75-1.00; DIAN-
THUS .6S-.BS; RANUCULUS 1.35-1.60;
ZINNIAS .70-.85.

HERBS AND PERENNIALS: 4V4”
50.65: HOSTA .75-.90; BY THEFLAT.
5.75-9.00.

VEGETABLE PLANTS: PER FLAT,
PEPPERS, TOMATOES, EGGPLANT
4.00- CABBAGE,LETTUCE, CAU-
LIFLOWER. BROCCOLI 3.00-4.50.

BEDDING PLANTS: PER FLAT,
DIANTHUS 6.00750; SNAPDRAGONS
6.25-.825; PANSIES 4.75-750; OTHER
ASSORTED VARIETIES 5.007.50

HANGING BASKETS: 8-KT POTS,
ASSORTED VARIETIES 5.75-7.50.

NURSERY ITEMS: ARBORVITAE
6.509.50; ALBERTA SPRUCE DWARF
14.0016.00; BLUB SPRUCE 3-5*
11.00- RHODODENDRON
8.5011.50; JAPANESE RED MAPLE
17.002000.

BARK MULCH: 254 ’ CU. BAG
I.SS-1.60.

SALE DAYS NEXT WEEK ARB
TUBS., THURS., FRIDAY, 9 A M.
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